

State Vs. Sanjay Mathur

06.04.2021

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO Inspector
Surender.

Accused Sanjay Mathur is present on bail with counsel.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused for arguments
on charge.

I have perused the record.

Complete MLC of Deepak has not been placed on record by the
IO. IO is directed to place on record complete medical documents of
Deepak on or before the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **12.05.2021**.

Notice to IO be also issued for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.04.2021