

SC No. 44/2021
FIR No. 479/20 P.S.- Adarsh Nagar
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Sanjay Mathur

21.09.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 1/4th of the Courts have been opened for physical hearing and in view of the Order bearing no. 24818-24877/PD&SJSecc./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 21.08.2021 of Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, this court has been directed to hold physical hearing on Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday of every week and hence, the present matter is taken up physically today.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Sanjay Mathur is present on bail with counsel Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra.

FSL report has not been received so far.

The Director FSL (Rohini) is directed to expedite the preparation of the FSL report pertaining to the present case and same be positively filed on or before the next date of hearing, without fail.

Copy of this order be sent to the Director, FSL (Rohini) for compliance and also to the IO for taking up the matter with the Director, FSL (Rohini).

Date is also requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused.

At request, put up for arguments on charge for **30.11.2021**.

Notice to IO be also issued with directions to appear on the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 21.09.2021