

SC No. 44/2021
FIR No. 479/20 P.S.- Adarsh Nagar
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Sanjay Mathur

30.11.2021

Present : Sh. Joginder Malik, Ld Addl P.P (Substitute) for the state.

Accused Sanjay Mathur is present on bail.

Sh. Anurag Mani, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IO Inspector Surender Singh in person.

Regular PP of this court is on leave today.

It is submitted by the IO that FSL report has been obtained from the FSL, Rohini and supplementary chargesheet has been prepared and same shall be filed today itself before the court concerned.

At request, put up for awaiting of supplementary chargesheet / further proceedings on **02.02.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 30.11.2021

At this stage, IO Inspector Surender Singh has appeared and he has filed an application for submitting the MLC of Deepak after obtaining the result as well as X-ray report. Same are taken on record.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **02.02.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 30.11.2021