

SC No. 44/2021
FIR No. 479/20 P.S.- Adarsh Nagar
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Sanjay Mathur

25.04.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Sanjay Mathur is present on bail with counsel Sh.
Ashutosh Kumar Mishra.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

FSL report has not been filed by the IO.

Let notice to the Director FSL be issued with directions to
expedite the matter and file report on or before the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **08.06.2022**.

Copy of this order be sent to the Director, FSL for compliance.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 25.04.2022

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, supplementary chargesheet with regard to the FSL
result has been filed.

In these circumstances, there is no need for issuance of notice to
the Director, FSL.

Put up for arguments on charge on the date already fixed i.e. on
08.06.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 25.04.2022