

SC 44/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR  
FIR NO. 479 /2020  
PS Adarsh Nagar

**02.11.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused  
alongwith accused in person on bail.

Fresh notice be issued to concerned IO for the NDOH.

At request, put up for arguments on charge and  
consideration on the pending application on **05.12.2022**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**02.11.2022**