

SC 44/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR  
FIR No. 479 /2020  
P.S. Adarsh Nagar

**24.01.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Ganesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused alongwith  
accused in person on bail.

Adjournment is sought as the main Counsel is not  
available today.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge  
on **29.03.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/24.01.2023**