

SC 44/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR  
FIR NO. 479 /2020  
P.S. Adarsh Nagar

**01.06.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the  
State.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused  
alongwith accused in person on bail.

IO/Inspector Surender Singh in person.

IO seeks some time to file a formal reply to the  
application U/s 91 Cr.P.C moved by the accused.

Let the same be filed by the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on the said application and  
arguments on the point of charge on **22.08.2023 at 12:30 PM.**

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/01.06.2023**