

SC 44/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR
FIR NO. 479 /2020
P.S. Adarsh Nagar

22.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, ld. Counsel for accused
along with accused in person on bail.

Despite directions, no reply has been filed to the application under Section 91 Cr.P.C. which was moved on behalf of accused.

IO is stated to be busy in security arrangements owing to G-20 Summit.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of the application under Section 91 Cr.P.C. as well as further arguments on the point of charge on **10.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.08.2023