

SC 44/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR
FIR NO. 479 /2020
P.S. Adarsh Nagar

10.10.2023

Present:- None for the State.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Id. Counsel for accused
along with accused in person on bail.

IO Inspector Surender Singh in person.

Reply to the application under Section 91 Cr.P.C.
moved by accused, has been filed by the IO, wherein it is stated
that MLC of the accused bearing no. 159455/2020 was deposited
with BJRM Hospital for obtaining subsequent opinion by ASI
Devender. Later on, case FIR No. 785/2020 was registered at PS
Adarsh Nagar, which is investigated by ASI Nagender.

Let the concerned SHO PS Adarsh Nagar be
summoned along with status of FIR No.785/2020 and MLC
bearing no. 159455/2020 of accused Sanjay, for the next date of
hearing, as it is argued by Id. Counsel for accused herein that
same is a vital document for consideration at the time of time as
it is the accused, who was the victim and a false case has been
registered against him.

Be that as it may, let relevant record be summoned for
the next date of hearing through SHO concerned. As such, Ld.
Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld.
Substitute is stated to be busy in some other court.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
22.11.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi.10.10.2023