

SC 44/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR
FIR NO. 479 /2020
PS Adarsh Nagar

10.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, ld. Counsel for accused.

None for SHO PS Adarsh Nagar, despite issuance of notice.

Let fresh notice be issued to SHO PS Adarsh Nagar in terms of order dated 10.10.2023 and directed to produce the MLC record as mentioned in order dated 10.10.2023.

Put up for appearance of concerned SHO as well as for arguments on the point of charge on **07.03.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.01.2024