

SC 44/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR
FIR NO. 479 /2020
PS Adarsh Nagar

07.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Id. Counsel for accused.

SHO PS Adarsh Nagar was directed to appear in person, however, a written request has been sent by concerned SHO stating that he is busy in some other case.

Let fresh notice be issued to SHO PS Adarsh Nagar to appear in person on the next date of hearing, with directions to produce the MLC in terms of order dated 10.10.2023.

A copy of this order be sent to concerned SHO along with notice for necessary information and compliance.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
23.04.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.03.2024