

4 SC 44/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR
FIR No. 479/2020
PS Adarsh Nagar

20.07.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for the accused
alongwith accused in person.

Inspector Surender Singh alongwith ASI Rajesh
Kumar, PS Adarsh Nagar.

It is submitted by the IO Inspector Surender Singh that
MLC of the accused Sanjay Mathur of BJRM Hospital bearing
No. 159455 dated 09.06.2020 at 10.51 pm has been placed in
another FIR bearing No. 785/2020 and the chargesheet u/s
325/34 IPC has been filed before the concerned Magistrate.
However, copy of the said MLC has been supplied to the Ld.
counsel for the accused.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
15.10.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/20.07.2024