

SC 44/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY MATHUR  
FIR NO. 479 /2020  
PS Adarsh Nagar

15.10.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Id. Counsel for accused.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

There are allegations against CCL 'Y' & 'L'.

However, it is submitted that they are facing trial before concerned JJB.

IO is not present today.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further arguments on the point of charge on 18.12.2024.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**15.10.2024**